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Product description

90443000 - Mercedes-Benz 1.8 M271
Timing chain lock (2002-2018) PETROL

Price with TAX
Price
Availability
Shipping time

Number

Mercedes-Benz Timing lock 1.8 M271 chain (2002-2018) PETROL

Supplementary tool - HP 904 431 00 - key for the crankshaft pulley

1 057.80 zt

860.00 zt

Na zamoéwienie - 48h
48 hours

904 430 00

NOTE: for vehicles with engine code M 271.860 CGI models with pulley OE number: A2710300203
use HP 904 451 00 OEM 112589004000 chuck

Application in Mercedes-Benz cars: Model

Engines with codes:
271.921/271.946/271.942 /271.948/271.820/271.95/271.860/271.950/271.951
271.955/271.957 /271.941/271.956 /271.943 / 271.958 / 271.944 / 271.964 / 271.861

Original OEM Tool Numbers:

C-Class

C-Class

CLC-Class

CLK

E-Class

E-Class

E-Class Coupe/Cabriolet
SLK

SLK

Sprinter

271 589 01 40 00 Tool for positioning the camshafts
271589 00 61 00 Locking the camshafts
271 589 00 31 00 Wedge of cam chain tensioner

271 589 00 15 00 Mandrel for driving in plugs in the timing cover

Rocznik
2002 -
2008
2007 -
2015
2008 -
2012
2002 -
2009
2002 -
2010
2009 -
2013
2009 -
2013
2004 -
2011
2011 -
2016
2007 -
2018
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