



## 90443000 - Mercedes-Benz 1.8 M271 Timing chain lock (2002-2018) PETROL

Price with TAX	<b>1 057.80 zł</b>
Price	<b>860.00 zł</b>
Availability	<b>Na zamówienie - 48h</b>
Shipping time	<b>48 hours</b>
Number	<b>904 430 00</b>

### Product description

Mercedes-Benz Timing lock 1.8 M271 chain (2002-2018) PETROL

Supplementary tool - HP 904 431 00 - key for the crankshaft pulley

**NOTE:** for vehicles with engine code M 271.860 CGI models with pulley OE number: A2710300203  
use HP 904 451 00 OEM 112589004000 chuck

Application in Mercedes-Benz cars: Model	Rocznik
C-Class	2002 - 2008
C-Class	2007 - 2015
CLC-Class	2008 - 2012
CLK	2002 - 2009
E-Class	2002 - 2010
E-Class	2009 - 2013
E-Class Coupe/Cabriolet	2009 - 2013
SLK	2004 - 2011
SLK	2011 - 2016
Sprinter	2007 - 2018

#### Engines with codes:

271.921 / 271.946 / 271.942 / 271.948 / 271.820 / 271.95 / 271.860 / 271.950 / 271.951  
271.955 / 271.957 / 271.941 / 271.956 / 271.943 / 271.958 / 271.944 / 271.964 / 271.861

#### Original OEM Tool Numbers:

271 589 01 40 00 Tool for positioning the camshafts  
271 589 00 61 00 Locking the camshafts  
271 589 00 31 00 Wedge of cam chain tensioner  
271 589 00 15 00 Mandrel for driving in plugs in the timing cover